MUSE Spectroscopic Identifications of Ultra-faint Emission Line
Galaxies with MUV~-15
Maseda, M.V.; Bacon, R.; Franx, M.; Brinchmann, J.; Schaye, J.; Boogaard, L.A.; ... ; Wisotzki,
L.
Citation
Maseda, M. V., Bacon, R., Franx, M., Brinchmann, J., Schaye, J., Boogaard, L. A., … Wisotzki,
L. (2018). MUSE Spectroscopic Identifications of Ultra-faint Emission Line Galaxies with
MUV~-15. The Astrophysical Journal Letters, 865(1), L1. doi:10.3847/2041-8213/aade4b

6321 53.16334 -27.78037 3.765 139. ± 13.1 41.27 ± 0.04095 0.0049 2.7 2.7
Note—The unabridged table (102 entries) can be found in the electronic version of the Journal.
MUSE Spectroscopic Identifications of Ultra-Faint Emission Line Galaxies 7
REFERENCES
Bacon, R., Accardo, M., Adjali, L., et al. 2010, in Proc. SPIE, Vol.
7735, Ground-based and Airborne Instrumentation for
Astronomy III, 773508
Bacon, R., Brinchmann, J., Richard, J., et al. 2015, A&A, 575,
A75, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201425419
Bacon, R., Conseil, S., Mary, D., et al. 2017, A&A, 608, A1,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201730833
Bourguignon, S., Mary, D., & Slezak, E. 2012, Statistical
Methodology, 9, 32 ,
doi: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.stamet.2011.04.010
Bouwens, R. J., Illingworth, G. D., Oesch, P. A., et al. 2012, ApJL,
752, L5, doi: 10.1088/2041-8205/752/1/L5
—. 2015, ApJ, 803, 34, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/803/1/34
Charlot, S., & Fall, S. M. 1993, ApJ, 415, 580,
doi: 10.1086/173187
Drake, A. B., Garel, T., Wisotzki, L., et al. 2017, A&A, 608, A6,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201731431
Finkelstein, S. L., Cohen, S. H., Windhorst, R. A., et al. 2011, ApJ,
735, 5, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/735/1/5
Finkelstein, S. L., Papovich, C., Ryan, R. E., et al. 2012, ApJ, 758,
93, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/758/2/93
Gil de Paz, A., Boissier, S., Madore, B. F., et al. 2007, The
Astrophysical Journal Supplement Series, 173, 185,
doi: 10.1086/516636
Gronwall, C., Ciardullo, R., Hickey, T., et al. 2007, ApJ, 667, 79,
doi: 10.1086/520324
Hashimoto, T., Ouchi, M., Shimasaku, K., et al. 2017a, MNRAS,
465, 1543, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw2834
Hashimoto, T., Garel, T., Guiderdoni, B., et al. 2017b, A&A, 608,
A10, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201731579
Illingworth, G. D., Magee, D., Oesch, P. A., et al. 2013, ApJS, 209,
6, doi: 10.1088/0067-0049/209/1/6
Inami, H., Bacon, R., Brinchmann, J., et al. 2017, A&A, 608, A2,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201731195
Inoue, A. K., Shimizu, I., Iwata, I., & Tanaka, M. 2014, MNRAS,
442, 1805, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stu936
Karman, W., Caputi, K. I., Caminha, G. B., et al. 2017, A&A, 599,
A28, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201629055
Kashikawa, N., Shimasaku, K., Matsuda, Y., et al. 2011, ApJ, 734,
119, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/734/2/119
Kashikawa, N., Nagao, T., Toshikawa, J., et al. 2012, ApJ, 761, 85,
doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/761/2/85
Malhotra, S., & Rhoads, J. E. 2002, ApJL, 565, L71,
doi: 10.1086/338980

Rafelski, M., Teplitz, H. I., Gardner, J. P., et al. 2015, AJ, 150, 31,
doi: 10.1088/0004-6256/150/1/31
Raiter, A., Schaerer, D., & Fosbury, R. A. E. 2010, A&A, 523,
A64, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201015236
Schaerer, D. 2003, A&A, 397, 527,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361:20021525
Shibuya, T., Ouchi, M., & Harikane, Y. 2015, ApJS, 219, 15,
doi: 10.1088/0067-0049/219/2/15
Sobral, D., Matthee, J., Best, P., et al. 2017, MNRAS, 466, 1242,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw3090
Stark, D. P., Ellis, R. S., Chiu, K., Ouchi, M., & Bunker, A. 2010,
MNRAS, 408, 1628, doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2010.17227.x
Teplitz, H. I., Rafelski, M., Kurczynski, P., et al. 2013, AJ, 146,
159, doi: 10.1088/0004-6256/146/6/159
Trainor, R. F., Steidel, C. C., Strom, A. L., & Rudie, G. C. 2015,
ApJ, 809, 89, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/809/1/89
Verhamme, A., Garel, T., Ventou, E., et al. 2018, MNRAS, 478,
L60, doi: 10.1093/mnrasl/sly058
Zheng, Z.-Y., Wang, J.-X., Malhotra, S., et al. 2014, MNRAS, 439,
1101, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stu054